#### 503376157 07/01/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE DELORME	05/18/2010
VINCENT PETIT	05/26/2010
JIM SIMONELLI	06/07/2010
BARRY COFLAN	05/20/2010
SCOTT HENNEBERRY	06/14/2010
RONALD SCHOOP	06/21/2010
JEAN-LOUIS BERGERAND	05/19/2010
GREGORY ALLEN THOMPSON	05/18/2010
CYRIL PERDUCAT	06/21/2010
PHILIP E. LONDON	05/18/2010
JOHN CONNOR	05/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.
Street Address:	1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14789138

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 395-7024

Email: TMSPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

PATENT 503376157 REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2180-710240(SPL-0151)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page1.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page3.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page3.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page4.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page5.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page6.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page7.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page8.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page9.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page10.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page11.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page11.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page12.tif

PCT PATENT APPLICATION

Customer No.: 59615 Attny. Docket No. SPL-0151 /247181-000559WOPT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PCT APPLICATION & ASSOCIATED NATIONAL FILINGS

This Assignment is effective as of June 2, 2010, the filing date of the PCT application.

WHEREAS, We, PHILIPPE DELORME, VINCENT PETIT, JIM SIMONELLI, BARRY COFLAN, SCOTT HENNEBERRY, RONALD SCHOOP, JEAN-LOUIS BERGERAND, GREGORY ALLEN THOMPSON, CYRIL PERDUCAT, PHILIP E. LONDON and JOHN CONNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "METHODS OF INTEGRATING MULTIPLE MANAGEMENT DOMAINS," for which we have made an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter referred to as "PCT application"), the PCT application having been filed on June 2, 2010, as Application No. PCT/US2010/037091.

WHEREAS, Schneider Electric USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Palatine, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest. This assignment explicitly covers U.S. Patent Application 61/183,374, filed June 2, 2009, and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/375,883 filed on December 2, 2011, which is the U.S. national filing of the PCT application.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert above the serial number and filing date of said applications now identified as Docket No. SPL-0151/247181-000559WOPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of
May , 2010.	P. ORLORAR
	Name: Philippe Delorme Address: 17 avenue de Général Dubail

78100 St Germain en Laye, France

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26th day of May, 2010.

Name:

Vincent Petit

Address: 440 Allée des Jardins de Buttit 38330 St Ismier, France

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of
June , 2010.	Name: Jim Simonelli Address: 8 White Birch Lane Grafton, MA 01519
STATE OF Massachuseds,)  COUNTY OF Meddlesed	S.
On this day of for the State and County afores person of the above name who the same to be her own free act a	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and aid, personally appeared Jim Simonelli, known by me to be the signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and deed.
[scal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 30 July 2015
MAUREEN WROBE NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massad My Commission Expire	Nacional Control of the Control of t

IN WITH	ESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2014 day of
May	_, 2010.	Name: Barry Coftan Address: 73 Christian Way North Andover, MA 01845
STATE OF MASSAU COUNTY OF ESSA	) ss.	
for the State and C	county aforesaute name who si	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and id, personally appeared Barry Coflan, known by me to be the igned and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged deed.
[seal]		Notary Public My Commission Expires: February 27, 2015
THA CO		Commercial

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of
Name: Scott Henneberry Address: 3041 Flagstone Dr. Franklin, TN 37069
STATE OF TENNESSEE)  COUNTY OF Williamson)  ss.
On this
William E. Baird  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: November 2, 2013  My Son Commission Commission Expires: November 2, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21st day of

<u>fune</u>, 2010.

Name: R

Ronald Schoop

Address: Steinheimer Strasse 65

63500 Seligenstadt, Germany

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

Name:

Jean-Louis Bergerand Address: 57 avenue Jules Vallès

38400 Saint-Martin d'Hères, France

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of
M & 2010.
Allen Jee
Name: Greg <del>ory</del> Allen Thompson Address: 2736 Jim Houston Ct.
Murfreesboro, TN 37129
STATE OF Tennessee )
COUNTY OF Williamson, Ss.
On this 18 day of 19 day o
State State Notary Public My Commission Expires: Novabor 2, 2013
MASON CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/ day of

Ture, 2010.

Name: Cyril Perducat Address: 8 Sundridge Park Boad Singapore 358139, Singapore

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $18$ day of
MA/, 2010.	ALL.
	Name: Philip E. London
	Address: 81A Georgetown Rd
	Boxford, MA 01921
STATE OF Massochusetts	
STATE OF Massochusetts  COUNTY OF Middlesuf)  SS.	
On this 18th day of for the State and County aforesaid,	
	mauren Werlal
[Scal] 171.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 30 July 2015
	MAUREEN WROSES. NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires My Commission Expires

in witness whe	CREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of
<u>may</u> , 2010.	Name John Connor Address: 36 Wilson Pond Lane Rowley, MA 01969
STATE OF Masachur HS	)
COUNTY OF ESSEX	) ss. )
tor the state and County are	of Hall, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and presaid, personally appeared John Connor, known by me to be the thousand and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged act and deed.
[seal]	Motary Public My Commission Expires: Furnary 27, 2015
Cr C	History Public Livy Commission Explain February 57, 2016

PATENT REEL: 035990 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 07/01/2015**